
2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
ASSOLUTA 1 GIRO (Open)
winner: 22:32

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 18 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 22:32 22:32
2 33 PARDINI, GUIDO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 24:27 1'54" 24:27
3 19 DA PRATO, GIORGIO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men A152395 10080420054 24:57 2'24" 24:57
4 23 BAGNI, FEDERICO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2006 Men A132808 10067801162 25:57 3'24" 25:57
5 24 SENESI, LUCA G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2006 Men A152621 10080433895 26:00 3'27" 26:00
6 22 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2005 Men 812503R 10029467974 26:03 3'31" 26:03
7 17 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 28:31 5'59" 28:31
8 29 TROTTA, DOMENICO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men 729449N 10029077651 28:42 6'10" 28:42
9 32 CICCHETTI, SAMUELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A038462 10031716354 28:48 6'16" 28:48

10 26 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 29:44 7'12" 29:44
11 15 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 31:12 8'40" 31:12
12 31 OLIVA, MARIO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A005421 10030867808 31:15 8'43" 31:15
13 25 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES 2005 Men A063242 10032582381 31:58 9'25" 31:58
14 27 PIAGGI, SEBASTIANO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2005 Men A171327 10093976513 32:50 10'17" 32:50
15 21 PIERI, FILIPPO PETER ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA ES 2006 Men A143201 10076979180 32:59 10'26" 32:59
16 28 GIANFRANCHI, GIOELE EDOARDO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men A177822 41:08 18'35" 41:08

DNS 16 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601
DNS 20 TANGANELLI, EDOARDO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A150932 10079854727
DNS 30 DINI, ANDREA UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A003498 10030835068
DNS 34 FARNOCCHIA, JOELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A132069 10065988575
DNS 35 CREMONI, DANIELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A168790 10089507237
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Esordienti (Men)
winner: 22:32

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 18 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 22:32 22:32
2 33 PARDINI, GUIDO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 24:27 1'54" 24:27
3 19 DA PRATO, GIORGIO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men A152395 10080420054 24:57 2'24" 24:57
4 23 BAGNI, FEDERICO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2006 Men A132808 10067801162 25:57 3'24" 25:57
5 24 SENESI, LUCA G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2006 Men A152621 10080433895 26:00 3'27" 26:00
6 22 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES 2005 Men 812503R 10029467974 26:03 3'31" 26:03
7 17 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 28:31 5'59" 28:31
8 29 TROTTA, DOMENICO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men 729449N 10029077651 28:42 6'10" 28:42
9 32 CICCHETTI, SAMUELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A038462 10031716354 28:48 6'16" 28:48

10 26 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 29:44 7'12" 29:44
11 31 OLIVA, MARIO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A005421 10030867808 31:15 8'43" 31:15
12 25 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES 2005 Men A063242 10032582381 31:58 9'25" 31:58
13 27 PIAGGI, SEBASTIANO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2005 Men A171327 10093976513 32:50 10'17" 32:50
14 21 PIERI, FILIPPO PETER ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA ES 2006 Men A143201 10076979180 32:59 10'26" 32:59
15 28 GIANFRANCHI, GIOELE EDOARDO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men A177822 41:08 18'35" 41:08

DNS 20 TANGANELLI, EDOARDO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A150932 10079854727
DNS 30 DINI, ANDREA UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A003498 10030835068
DNS 34 FARNOCCHIA, JOELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A132069 10065988575
DNS 35 CREMONI, DANIELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A168790 10089507237
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Donne 1 (ED/DA) (Women)
winner: 31:12

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 15 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 31:12 31:12

DNS 16 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
ASSOLUTA 2 GIRI (Open)
winner: 50:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 8 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 50:15 22:35 27:40
2 102 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men A108760 10051656827 52:18 2'03" 24:12 28:06
3 112 BETTINI, ANDREA TEAM TREDICI DOUBLE CAM ITA M7 1955 Men 191105856 54:46 4'30" 25:41 29:05
4 113 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 55:57 5'41" 26:40 29:16
5 6 POLI, TADDEO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA JU 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 57:25 7'09" 25:37 31:48
6 111 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 58:23 8'07" 26:23 32:00
7 115 MONTANELLI, EDOARDO GS FRATRES FILECCHIO ITA M7 1957 Men 1900649172 1:00:04 9'49" 27:00 33:05
8 12 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 1:02:13 11'58" 27:07 35:06
9 7 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 1:03:15 12'59" 28:51 34:24

10 117 BIAGIONI, GIULIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1991 Women A173996 10091320935 1:11:40 21'25" 31:08 40:32
11 116 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 1:39:24 49'08" 44:09 55:15

DNF 14 VIOLA, MARCO S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA AL 2004 Men 721756H 10028980550 17:37 28:32
DNF 11 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL 2004 Men A164346 10088407905 31:52
DNS 9 FRANCOIA, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2004 Men A150931 10079513914
DNS 10 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL 2003 Men A035538 10031640168
DNS 13 RIDOLFI, MIRKO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2004 Men A148248 10077830962
DNS 101 GIANNINI, GIANPAOLO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA M6 1963 Men 950048R 10030285707
DNS 114 BALDOCCHI, GILDO CICLO TEAM SANGINESE ITA M8 1952 Men 190840879
DNS 118 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Allievi (Men)
winner: 50:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 8 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 50:15 22:35 27:40
2 12 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 1:02:13 11'58" 27:07 35:06

DNF 14 VIOLA, MARCO S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA AL 2004 Men 721756H 10028980550 17:37 28:32
DNF 11 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL 2004 Men A164346 10088407905 31:52
DNS 9 FRANCOIA, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2004 Men A150931 10079513914
DNS 10 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL 2003 Men A035538 10031640168
DNS 13 RIDOLFI, MIRKO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2004 Men A148248 10077830962
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Junior (Men)
winner: 57:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 6 POLI, TADDEO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA JU 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 57:25 25:37 31:48
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M6 (Men)
winner: 52:18

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 102 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men A108760 10051656827 52:18 24:12 28:06

DNS 101 GIANNINI, GIANPAOLO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA M6 1963 Men 950048R 10030285707
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M7 + (Men)
winner: 54:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 112 BETTINI, ANDREA TEAM TREDICI DOUBLE CAM ITA M7 1955 Men 191105856 54:46 25:41 29:05
2 113 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 55:57 1'11" 26:40 29:16
3 111 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 58:23 3'37" 26:23 32:00
4 115 MONTANELLI, EDOARDO GS FRATRES FILECCHIO ITA M7 1957 Men 1900649172 1:00:04 5'19" 27:00 33:05

DNS 114 BALDOCCHI, GILDO CICLO TEAM SANGINESE ITA M8 1952 Men 190840879
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Donne 2 (JWS/EWS/W1) (Women)
winner: 1:11:40

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 117 BIAGIONI, GIULIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1991 Women A173996 10091320935 1:11:40 31:08 40:32
2 116 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 1:39:24 27'43" 44:09 55:15

DNS 118 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
OPEN (DE, DU23, DJ) (Women)
winner: 1:03:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 7 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 1:03:15 28:51 34:24
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
ASSOLUTA 3 GIRI (Open)
winner: 1:04:01

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 43 NIGRO, ARMANDO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA ELMT 1993 Men A064346 10032626942 1:04:01 18:55 22:23 22:44
2 51 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:06:31 2'30" 19:06 23:18 24:08
3 67 PISTOLOZZI, MIRKO JURASSIC BIKE ASD ITA M2 1982 Men AM826460 1:07:06 3'04" 19:07 23:41 24:18
4 3 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:07:39 3'37" 18:56 24:08 24:34
5 4 BENASSI, DIEGO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EL 1992 Men 928965T 10011748502 1:07:44 3'42" 19:47 24:06 23:51
6 46 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men A172746 10091322652 1:10:21 6'19" 20:08 24:48 25:25
7 5 MASSONI, SIMONE ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:10:59 6'58" 20:05 25:28 25:27
8 84 FANUCCHI, FABIO ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M4 1971 Men 190870311 1:11:06 7'04" 20:40 25:22 25:04
9 64 BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A164606 10087758712 1:11:36 7'34" 20:49 25:11 25:36

10 97 GIANNINI, MASSIMILIANO ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M5 1967 Men 190858898 1:11:47 7'46" 21:01 25:17 25:28
11 42 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 1:12:16 8'14" 21:21 24:53 26:02
12 73 FABIANI, GABRIELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M3 1976 Men 190776699 1:14:25 10'24" 20:45 26:33 27:07
13 71 TURRI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M3 1975 Men A119167 10055269065 1:15:55 11'53" 22:07 26:38 27:10
14 61 CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI CUB M2 1982 Men A174305 10092100066 1:16:40 12'39" 21:40 27:08 27:52
15 92 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 1:16:42 12'40" 21:34 26:38 28:29
16 66 ZANNONI, ALESSIO INTANTO ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M2 1981 Men 190776701 1:19:25 15'23" 23:35 28:09 27:40
17 83 SCARTABELLI, ROSSANO GS RAMINI ITA M4 1974 Men 190824868 1:19:33 15'32" 23:17 27:50 28:27
18 96 BERTOLINI, CLAUDIO CICLO TEAM SANGINESE ITA M5 1967 Men 1908409000 1:20:22 16'21" 23:22 28:20 28:40
19 68 PAGANELLI, MATTEO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M2 1983 Men 190182390 1:22:59 18'58" 26:05 27:49 29:06
20 82 ORSELLI, DANIELE CM2 ASD ITA M4 1970 Men A165339 10088196626 1:23:45 19'43" 24:31 29:01 30:13
21 74 GIANNONI, SIMONE ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M3 1977 Men 190858901 1:25:34 21'33" 25:02 30:05 30:28
22 95 BARBINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M5 1966 Men 190748779 1:27:02 23'01" 24:51 30:31 31:40
23 91 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men A118886 10055050110 1:28:23 24'21" 26:25 30:25 31:32
24 93 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1968 Men A177851 10092592746 1:30:03 26'02" 26:29 31:02 32:33
25 41 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 1:32:38 28'36" 25:52 31:56 34:50
26 1 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 1:43:06 39'05" 27:42 34:16 41:08
27 47 MORICONI, GABRIELE ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1990 Men 190870309 55:11 -1 lap 24:22 30:49
28 62 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:10:45 -1 lap 32:12 38:32
29 52 ANGELI, SIMONE CM2 ASD ITA M1 1986 Men A166033 10088401235 20:51 -2 laps 20:51

DNF 72 CALCAGNO, FRANCESCO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M3 1975 Men A051265 10032113145 13:24 25:30 25:18
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
ASSOLUTA 3 GIRI (Open)
winner: 1:04:01

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
DNF 2 CAROZZO, MARCO ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 18:47 23:59
DNF 45 BOCCIA, MATTIA VALLERBIKE ITA ELMT 1999 Men A045041 10015634562 20:55 25:16
DNF 94 BOCCIA, MIRCO VALLERBIKE ITA M5 1969 Men A136582 10074191543 21:49 26:47
DNS 44 GUIDI, LORENZO TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640
DNS 63 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men A108765 10050271949
DNS 65 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI ITA M2 1980 Men A143391 10001426789
DNS 81 PURINI, SIMONE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M4 1973 Men A150206 10079148849
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Open (U23/EL) (Men)
winner: 1:07:39

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 3 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:07:39 18:56 24:08 24:34
2 4 BENASSI, DIEGO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EL 1992 Men 928965T 10011748502 1:07:44 0'05" 19:47 24:06 23:51
3 5 MASSONI, SIMONE ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:10:59 3'21" 20:05 25:28 25:27
4 1 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 1:43:06 35'28" 27:42 34:16 41:08

DNF 2 CAROZZO, MARCO ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 18:47 23:59
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
Elite Master (Men)
winner: 1:04:01

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 43 NIGRO, ARMANDO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA ELMT 1993 Men A064346 10032626942 1:04:01 18:55 22:23 22:44
2 46 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men A172746 10091322652 1:10:21 6'19" 20:08 24:48 25:25
3 42 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 1:12:16 8'14" 21:21 24:53 26:02
4 41 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 1:32:38 28'36" 25:52 31:56 34:50
5 47 MORICONI, GABRIELE ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1990 Men 190870309 55:11 -1 lap 24:22 30:49

DNF 45 BOCCIA, MATTIA VALLERBIKE ITA ELMT 1999 Men A045041 10015634562 20:55 25:16
DNS 44 GUIDI, LORENZO TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M1 (Men)
winner: 1:06:31

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 51 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:06:31 19:06 23:18 24:08
2 52 ANGELI, SIMONE CM2 ASD ITA M1 1986 Men A166033 10088401235 20:51 -2 laps 20:51
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M2 (Men)
winner: 1:07:06

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 67 PISTOLOZZI, MIRKO JURASSIC BIKE ASD ITA M2 1982 Men AM826460 1:07:06 19:07 23:41 24:18
2 64 BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A164606 10087758712 1:11:36 4'30" 20:49 25:11 25:36
3 61 CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI CUB M2 1982 Men A174305 10092100066 1:16:40 9'35" 21:40 27:08 27:52
4 66 ZANNONI, ALESSIO INTANTO ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M2 1981 Men 190776701 1:19:25 12'19" 23:35 28:09 27:40
5 68 PAGANELLI, MATTEO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M2 1983 Men 190182390 1:22:59 15'54" 26:05 27:49 29:06
6 62 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:10:45 -1 lap 32:12 38:32

DNS 63 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men A108765 10050271949
DNS 65 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI ITA M2 1980 Men A143391 10001426789
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M3 (Men)
winner: 1:14:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 73 FABIANI, GABRIELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M3 1976 Men 190776699 1:14:25 20:45 26:33 27:07
2 71 TURRI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M3 1975 Men A119167 10055269065 1:15:55 1'29" 22:07 26:38 27:10
3 74 GIANNONI, SIMONE ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M3 1977 Men 190858901 1:25:34 11'09" 25:02 30:05 30:28

DNF 72 CALCAGNO, FRANCESCO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M3 1975 Men A051265 10032113145 13:24 25:30 25:18
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M4 (Men)
winner: 1:11:06

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 84 FANUCCHI, FABIO ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M4 1971 Men 190870311 1:11:06 20:40 25:22 25:04
2 83 SCARTABELLI, ROSSANO GS RAMINI ITA M4 1974 Men 190824868 1:19:33 8'28" 23:17 27:50 28:27
3 82 ORSELLI, DANIELE CM2 ASD ITA M4 1970 Men A165339 10088196626 1:23:45 12'39" 24:31 29:01 30:13

DNS 81 PURINI, SIMONE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M4 1973 Men A150206 10079148849
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2° Trofeo MTB La Rocca
May 05, 2019
M5 (Men)
winner: 1:11:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 97 GIANNINI, MASSIMILIANO ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M5 1967 Men 190858898 1:11:47 21:01 25:17 25:28
2 92 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 1:16:42 4'54" 21:34 26:38 28:29
3 96 BERTOLINI, CLAUDIO CICLO TEAM SANGINESE ITA M5 1967 Men 1908409000 1:20:22 8'35" 23:22 28:20 28:40
4 95 BARBINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M5 1966 Men 190748779 1:27:02 15'15" 24:51 30:31 31:40
5 91 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men A118886 10055050110 1:28:23 16'35" 26:25 30:25 31:32
6 93 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1968 Men A177851 10092592746 1:30:03 18'16" 26:29 31:02 32:33

DNF 94 BOCCIA, MIRCO VALLERBIKE ITA M5 1969 Men A136582 10074191543 21:49 26:47
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